Schedule

|          | UNIVERSITY OF KERALA<br>SUB DIVISION I, KARIYAVATTOM  |   |                             |         |  |         |  |  |
|----------|---|---|-----------------------------|---------|--|---------|--|--|
|          | Quotation schedule for the Urgent plumbing and toilet repair works at Womens Hostel Thycaud |   |                             |         |  |         |  |  |
| Dat      | Date of Submission :- 10/07/2025  |   | Time of duration :- 20 days |         |  |         |  |  |
| Sl<br>No | Quantity  | Description of item   | Unit                        | Rate    | Rate in words  | Amount  |  |  |
| 1        | 1.000   | Dismantling water closet Indian/European type and disposal of the debris 150 m out side the area as per Dept direction  | Each                        | 490.60  | Four hundred and ninety<br>Rupees and sixty paise only                         | 490.60  |  |  |
| 2        | 1.000   | Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type<br>water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10<br>litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including<br>flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever),<br>conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures<br>complete, including cutting and making good the walls and<br>floors wherever required:<br>W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid | Each                        | 7102.28 | Seven thousand one hundred<br>and two Rupees and twenty<br>eight paise only    | 7102.28 |  |  |
| 3        | 2.000   | Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm<br>C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard<br>pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting<br>and making good the walls wherever require: White<br>Vitreous China Angle back wash basin size 600x480 mm<br>with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap  | Each                        | 2453.18 | Two thousand four hundred<br>and fifty three Rupees and<br>eighteen paise only | 4906.36 |  |  |

|   |        | Schedu  | ule  |        |   |          |
|---|--------|---|------|--------|---|----------|
| 4 | 10.000 | Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing<br>the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes<br>jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent<br>cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of<br>Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work, including cutting<br>chases and making good the wall etc. 25 mm pipe 12<br>kgf/cm2 | М    | 510.51 | Five hundred and ten Rupees<br>and fifty one paise only         | 5105.10  |
| 5 | 10.000 | Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing<br>the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes<br>jointing of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement and<br>testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-<br>Charge. Concealed work including cutting chases and<br>making good the wall etc. 63 mm pipe 6 Kgf/cm2                | М    | 702.35 | Seven hundred and two<br>Rupees and thirty five paise<br>only   | 7023.50  |
| 6 | 1.000  | supplying and fixing Floor trap 110 mm with CP gratings   | Each | 606.32 | Six hundred and six Rupees<br>and thirty two paise only         | 606.32   |
| 7 | 2.000  | Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe<br>with brass unions: 30 cm length<br>15 mm nominal bore  | Each | 95.89  | Ninety five Rupees and<br>eighty nine paise only                | 191.78   |
| 8 | 2.000  | Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer<br>and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:<br>8931 15 mm nominal bore   | Each | 641.41 | Six hundred and forty one<br>Rupees and forty one paise<br>only | 1282.82  |
| 9 | 15.000 | Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of<br>approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing<br>not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore  | Each | 908.11 | Nine hundred and eight<br>Rupees and eleven paise<br>only       | 13621.65 |

|    |        | Schedu  | ule  |         |  |          |
|----|--------|---|------|---------|--|----------|
| 10 | 3.000  | Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with<br>manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to<br>IS: 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete. 10 litre<br>capacity - White | Each | 1311.44 | One thousand three hundred<br>and eleven Rupees and forty<br>four paise only | 3934.32  |
| 11 | 1.000  | Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel<br>of approved quality (screwed end) :<br>25 mm nominal bore  | Each | 682.38  | Six hundred and eighty two<br>Rupees and thirty eight paise<br>only          | 682.38   |
| 12 | 2.000  | Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash<br>basin including PVC. waste fittings complete. Semi rigid<br>pipe 40 mm dia   | Each | 130.32  | One hundred and thirty<br>Rupees and thirty two paise<br>only                | 260.64   |
| 13 | 1.000  | Supplying and fixing CP Health faucet good quality including cost of materials and labour charges etc. complete as per the direction of site engineer-in-charge.  | Each | 758.61  | Seven hundred and fifty eight<br>Rupees and sixty one paise<br>only          | 758.61   |
| 14 | 15.000 | Providing and fixing wash basin 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps,   | Each | 906.79  | Nine hundred and six<br>Rupees and seventy nine<br>paise only                | 13601.85 |
| 15 | 10.000 | supplying and fixing seat cover   | Each | 703.19  | Seven hundred and three<br>Rupees and nineteen paise<br>only                 | 7031.90  |
| 16 | 3.000  | Providing and fixing C.P. brass shower rose with 15 or 20<br>mm inlet:<br>100 mm diameter   | Each | 213.24  | Two hundred and thirteen<br>Rupees and twenty four<br>paise only             | 639.72   |

|    |        | Schedu   | ule        |             |  |          |
|----|--------|--|------------|-------------|--|----------|
| 17 | 8.000  | Labour engaged for cleaning the sewer lines and manholes | Day        | 1106.22     | One thousandone hundred<br>and six Rupees and twenty<br>two paise only | 8849.76  |
|    |        | Total Amount   |            | •           |  | 76090    |
|    |        | Rs 76,090 /- (Rupees :- Seventy s                        | six thousa | nd and nine | ety only )   |          |
|    | I/We a | agreed to executive the work at 1)% below estimate       | e rate, 2) | At estimate | e rate, 3)% above estimation   | ate rate |
|    |        |  |            |             |  |          |
|    | CONT   | RACTOR   |            | ASS         | SISTANT EXECUTIVE ENG  | INEER    |

Name :-

Address :-